Non-Rotating NFPA Interchangeable Cylinder Line
F Series
2
SERIES
F AVENTICS
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
F Series
 Features and Benefits

FAVENTICS
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
How to Order
2**
1*
4
3
PORT AND CUSHION ORIENTATION
*PORTS NORMALLY IN POSITION 1
**CUSHIONS NORMALLY IN POSITION 2 VERTICAL
STANDARD ROD ORIENTATION
3
4 2
CYLINDER AND ROD ORIENTATION
1*
OPTIONAL ROD ORIENTATION
HORIZONTAL
4
1*
2
3
Mounting
F1 = Front Flange
F2 = Rear Flange
P1 = Fixed Clevis
P2 = Detachable Clevis
P3 = Fixed Eye
P4 = Detachable Eye
S2 = Side Lug Mount
S4 = Bottom Tapped
X0 = Basic No Mount
X2 = Cap Extended Tie Rods
Type
F = F Series Non-Rotating
NFPA Interchangeable
Bore
K 1-1/2"
L 2"
M 2-1/2"
P 3-1/4"
R
=
=
=
=
= 4"
Full Inch of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
20 = 20" Stroke
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A 0" I 1/2"
B 1/16" J 9/16"
C 1/8" K 5/8"
D 3/16" L 11/16"
E 1/4" M 3/4"
F 5/16" N 13/16"
G 3/8" O 7/8"
H
=

FAVENTICS
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
How to Order - F Series Piston Rod Assembly
Type
F92 = F Series Piston Rod Assembly
Bore
K = 1-1/2"
L = 2"
M = 2-1/2"
P = 3-1/4"
R = 4"
Rod Code
1 = Rod Vertical, Style #1 on opposite
end if the DA option is used
2 = Rod Vertical, Style #2 on opposite
end if the DA option is used
3 = Rod Vertical, Style #3 on opposite
end if the DA option is used
6 = Rod Horizontal, Style #1 on opposite
end if the DA option is used
7 = Rod Horizontal, Style #2 on opposite
end if the DA option is used
8 = Rod Horizontal, Style #3 on opposite
end if the DA option is used
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B =
H =
C =
Both Ends Cushioned
Head End Cushioned
Cap End Cushioned
Magnet
0 = No Magnet
2 = Reed Magnet
1 N 0 AAK
Option
AA =
BC =
BH =
DA  =
KA =
LB =
PP = Polypak Piston Seals
NA =
RA =
SA =
1A* =
1B* =
2B* =
3B =
4A* =
4D* =
No Option
Bumpered Cap End
Bumper Head End
Double Rod
Stroke Adjust
Low Breakaway Piston Seals
Nickel Plated
Save Air Stroke Adjuster
Stainless Rod
Rod Extension
Rear Rod Extension
Rear Thread Extension
Rear Rod Stud
Stop Tube
Double Piston Stop Tube
* Must specify length
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A 0" E 1/4" I 1/2" M 3/4"
B 1/16" F 5/16" J 9/16" N 13/16"
C 1/8" G 3/8" K 5/8" O 7/8"

F AVENTICS
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
How to Order - F Series Repair Kit
Type
F98 = F Series Repair Kit
Bore
K = 1-1/2"
L = 2"
M = 2-1/2"
P = 3-1/4"
R = 4"
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
N AAK
Options
AA = No Option
DA  = Double Rod
LB = Low Breakaway
MB = Rear Metallic Rod Scraper
NA = Nickel Plated
PB = Rear Polypak Rod Seal
PP = PolyPak Piston Seal
RA = Save Air Stroke Adjuster
4D = Double Piston Stop Tube
F98 - -
Note: Options listed are ones that apply to a repair kit only.
Model number is set up to use option code supplied with original cylinder or with any above.
How to Order - F Series Seal Kit
Type
F97 = F Series Seal Kit
Bore
K 1-1/2"
L 2"
M 2-1/2"
P 3-1/4"
R
=
=
=
=
= 4"
Cushion
N No Cushion
B Both Ends Cushioned
H Head End Cushioned
C
=
=
=
= Cap End Cushioned
A AAK
Options
AA =
DA =
LB =
MB =
PB =
No Option
Double Rod
Low Breakaway
Rear Metallic Rod Scraper
Rear Polypak Rod Seal
PP = PolyPak Piston Seal
RA =
4D =
Save Air Stroke Adjuster
Double Piston Stop Tube
F97 - -
Note: Options listed are ones that apply to a seal kit only.
Model number is set up to use option code supplied with original cylinder or with any above.